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GUHSD Graduates
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GUHSD Capture Rate

Increase in Capture Rate of 
recent high school 
graduates from GUHSD

38%
36% 37% 37% 38%

39%
41%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

5%



Student Success Scorecard
Preparation Rate

15%
18% 19%

26%

30%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Preparation Rate

96%
Increase in the proportion of 1st

time students in the Student 
Success Completion Cohort 
that began in English/math 
transfer courses



Student Success Scorecard
Transfer English Completion (1 Year)
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Student Success Scorecard
Transfer Math Completion (1 Year)
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Transfer Math & English Completion 
St u d e n t  Ce n t e red  Fu n d in g  Fo r mu la
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Student Success Scorecard
Completion Rate
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Student Success Scorecard
Completion Rate by “Preparation”
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Degrees & Certificates
V is i o n  f o r  Su c c e s s  G o a l  # 1

Increase in the number of 
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Transfer Degrees
V is i o n  f o r  Su c c e s s  G o a l  # 2
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Transfers to Four-Year Institutions

10% decline for GCCCD 
students transferring to a four-
year institution

206 190 193 216 175

915
1,010 990 1,009 999

753
647

719
627

515

1,874

1,689

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

UC CSU ISP & OOS Total

V i s i o n  f o r  Su c c e s s  G o a l  # 2



Final Thoughts
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Focus on Equity-Minded Student Success

High school enrollments have been dropping, therefore 
increasing our capture rates of recent high school 
graduates becomes more important.

After placements, completion of transfer level math and 
English course completion within a quick timeline 
represents another barrier to student success and 
equitable outcomes. Huge gains here…

One of the biggest, if not the largest, impediments to 
student success and narrowing equity gaps. However, 
one of our best achievements to date. 

While the cohort data lags considerably behind our 
most promising indicators, there seems to be signs that 
the overall completion rate is trending up.

Enrollments Assessment & Placement

Math & English Completion Overall Completion
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